

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14510/2010

M/S REWA TOLLWAY P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14563 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14693 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14696 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14697 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Behera,Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported by the learned counsel for the petitioner that dasti notice has been effected on respondent No.3 also and proof regarding that service was filed today. Office to verify the same. In the meanwhile, served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 10.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar