

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16761/2010

MSK HIGH WAYS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.16791 and 16814/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Behera,Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the parties in the above three cases are same as in SLP(C)No.14510/2010 and connected cases which have been ordered to be tagged. Service is still awaited in the present three cases. Hence counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the counsel for respondents in each of the case who have appeared in the connected cases and file proof of service. Two weeks time granted for filing proof affidavit and also for the appearance of the respondents.

List the matters on 28.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar